
RESOLUTION 98- 112 

WHEREAS the Nassau County Beach Fund has received a transfer from the 

General Fund to help pay for Beach Fund expenditures during 1997/98. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget year for 

the Nassau County Beach Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 2th day of July, 1998, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

36000000-381010 

APPROPRIATION 

36031582-591910 
36720572-545000 
36720572-534105 
36999599-599001 

Transfer In-General Fund 

Transfer to Constitutional Off. 
Insurance 
Contract Service-Port-o-Lets 
Reserve for Contingencies 

AJ>OPTED this 27th day ofJu1y, 1998. 

ATTEST: 

$25,000 

$17,798 
3,100 
1,265 
2,837 

$25,000 


