RESOLUTION 98- 112

WHEREAS the Nassau County Beach Fund has received a transfer from the General Fund to help pay for Beach Fund expenditures during 1997/98.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget year for the Nassau County Beach Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 27th day of July, 1998, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

36000000-381010	Transfer In-General Fund	\$25,000
APPROPRIATION		
36031582-591910	Transfer to Constitutional Off.	\$17,798
36720572-545000	Insurance	3,100
36720572-534105	Contract Service-Port-o-Lets	1,265
36999599-599001	Reserve for Contingencies	2,837
	•	\$25,000

ADOPTED this 27th day of July, 1998.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK